meessssss SERVICE MANUAL =

Quadro

Chassis: DS-80
HOME THEATER SYSTEM

MODELS: HT-500
HT-501



52 2003

53:

DS80AMP1.sch-1 - Wed Dec 17 10

0°CA3Y dNVY +0GLSA 10G/00S-1H OYAVNDO
wweee/dz  —
S08N9 Z08-3A
8-1081y
1no 8ns B — — oz oLy -
|uo/?q_ — = oz nooww = , 205y €05y
£08ND 04y a/vzz M —n—H
8X5'ZND I_u.)?m_ m\mqoww s ’ $|.\.>o._\=NN 5050 >ommmwN
i . AST- =
100 15 o [ Feon ) A AsT- BRI Ms'0/1 :
g Ms0/1 v0GY
100 ¥3 . vob
144
1n0 9 | o 2 ASZ/n00t
AGZ/N001 €059 10§
7 SL8INT A9L/NZT
| m m m e Q i T _ SOV ~gram| ez ‘ v n 1069
I 96°C/dS I N9 | o [ °n 7 0 0%y o : L 4 h .
" 108ND " o — o T — K —_—
I ? ¢ 06900 I no 1s Mo H d46/05°
_ ! ASZ/N00L 708NJ
! M N0 ¥s | o] ASZ/N00L ¥060 T+
| — " . ¥0¥D T ASTH NI 14
1 1 s AGT+ —o|
" L, L = 10YSNL Y08 N
LOYGNL £080 9
7 VZ-S-yNYIA
X 10¥GNLZ080 5-2081% NI TS
NI ¥S
| g09vng L0YGNLL08d 1 4
10808 I - NI MS
I + I I - - _ - — - - -
! I — — oz — — z — % o T
, = . T - %0 T o 1y
| ' / o oy 8/vez Sraanya )
. \ 8/v2t 8/vzz S0l AoL/nze
5069
I C I 50t . AGZ- - z01d
| = - | . + ASZ- . ASZ- - 2022 Mg 0/1 —
! , MS0/1 M5'0/1 = -
S2/4n0089 ¥0L
H | v0¢ 0z 2/ N4
- \ ASZ/N00
! ; A—d4 4 — ! A4 gor e AGzZ/To0T ez S0 ~Tgigm| T YOS g /nz e
i AE£9/NO0SE AS9/N00EE €08 ASZ/3N0089 | I SLIN AQL/nee €023 czamn| © 10282 o 00 : 5 n oty
' 1089 2082 089 i v ﬁ 1089 : 5 2n \02e B /_
1 1 - 1t _ E_— T , [
1 1 — ! o — o T o—
' ! / + H
I [, ASZ/N00L
X Wwos ¢/ dz 1 " ASZ/N00L v010 T
Z08ND I v020 T
. _ ASTH
. REDE L ASZ /00T ASTH ASZH
, ! ¥0£2
X > Ase+
1
1
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 1
BYIVNL T
89 2090 M nEE
g™ | ; ros :
PLYNL —
- m_ooo Avz | Aoi/noot
0v6Y o0z . £099
- 6090 M| AT
— A05/nz°2 £veLy _wmmu M e Sl oL
(192 - 0190 b Loy 209y a/2Ly
S H 10y 1092
8,
S 2w~ W/ voL #
. coy S°Ts o5 Ms/2z°0 @ 00252 00259 .
wou T < L<g 129y 859 089 2090 1090\ A/ W
N2 . 919y S19y 109y
vE9Y | Too MmZ/Ly RS - 089  2/uLv
£29y 3gl Sla ssen®y = b 509¥  £092
| S W e
w O
o L e “o oo = neo ewl 318 2/4z2 n/zal
£190 9g9y 2T 2ozow ms/ezo usg S| 5092 2099
S*® 0z9y
Z009NI T 20 2y -
509 foven seoy | Leo o 650 T
839 v29Y
5190 gcoy 166N 5090
. W W 2190 00289, £2029 ) 3/dee
VZ-S-vNY3A S MS0/L¥y = 0L 1190 8090 10¥6N $092
v-2081y 149y "omw_x 929y AT one L AvL
a/1zz 909y €09y 2090z
CXSINOD (B¢ 0199
109ND ¢ % 945
28 £09¥

PDF created with FinePrint pdfFactory trial v



39 2003

54:

01-0DS80-A02.sch-1 - Wed Dec 17 10

10S/00S5-1LH O4AvNO

- 1
— = — Z00¥NL |
5 g, o 90/21/£00¢ T IRk .
ASZ/NOLY S 0s°z/de ' ' o _
2029 eig 2009NI 10ZND ! X ' £0IN9 i
S %S 1020 i \ QA0 G+ I
: > | | e N\ SR
ano's+ <} . | " TTTTTTTTTTTTTTT ! 13-n1 © 0 0o o "
(0zz-01) 608¢ vy ' ! ¥3M0d o o o |
e O ! | B = |
1 -9 ZIN
- - N%%m.u_ "o 02y yImod " 1V1-94 429N X
—- il [ | ' 00-n1 1
- ] - " ' ! | 1
AsZ/N0LY ﬁ - 2Lo — y ! ' I = 0a-n1 og !
022 S vl , i i
ST .o ;qn\cw 20 , ' 10-n1 0o
VA0S~ e N ! 1 asonvis [ ° 1a-n1 o
N. 1
0N L xeanvis ' dia 250902 A0S/ noL ms | 30-n1 ECIN
VAZL- MZ/1 ool ! ! - [14%] h |
102y "o , Z50v0 = | L+ ang !
b A0S+ | : = , dg/WN0S'Z — om%o 45
. N \ 3| [Sr £0ZND - IND 1
VAO'S+ 2 ¢/1 ool ! 7 %ot bmmmmmmmmmmmmmom e EpE————
1 T . _ —
1Az No%owzn" < <oz ! i - -
Az ! ¥ N = A0S/ 3n01
........................................... ' i - A0S/ 01 c/9voy e Ly S g e
— — voin 9710 0-2Z0IND Hi1h)
8/s51  8/v¢ T - + o | AZI+
a/zz8 \u:u \ommu 8/v¢s 8/g61
8.0 Lv1) 6¥10 W/zo1 VAO'G+ 5001 — A0S/ 3nov © |¥-NL
—— 3 601y wm 8210 — o | ano
A0S/ 3n01 A0S/ 3n0L
Gv10 | e eR \ W+ %001 e 1-nL
cuy
44 , 06 301 s " ity
_ L €2 114 o
= ADS/ 4001 ¥912 4 + vAO'S — - o
* - >on\ﬁ_._o b 05/
OND - | = 40 250900 %004 A0S/ 4n01
1no-1 & £ 260705 ouy e = -
1no-3 [of] [ oD : A0S/ 4001 s
1003 Jof— ! 7t 4 (438 - - /
o]~ 1} J | o1 €/9voy
1N0-1S 3 o \ [ 5 7 A0S/ 3not g-2Z0IND So1y ¢/9voy
1N0-4S C J i - T
R : {1y o - L0IND
1N0-MS [ofi— 71 y
L) Juia A0S/ 4N0L A z o0t "y A0S/ 3001 1
d6/06°2 Lv1-9rvzom or) 19 ol T Loy L012 - -
90IND 1Y0-9v 57N 5 coin SR A Z
N A10-9% TN 11 . 1In 001 H_H Ly &
— AOL/ 3N —
Ao/ anool 9rreIn AOG/snoL - oM 2 ] ¥
goin ~ onia %01 5 m__ \ [
90T & + 124t} S T /]
coly |+ P T 001 g A0S/ 3noL
GM GM v£01L 8oLy o 3 - ou
< = N 2 L —
© A0S/3nZT %ol a-comn RERG I+ ¥4 o T
AQG 3n01
6e19 9Ly ALy STy nog/4nol s/ovoy MG ool wr
=+ T AVAVAY; 48] v-Z0IND \ coly €010
— — N
- - |+ [
I — ADS/3not 1
AOS/3N01  ya7i_ = A0G3N0L ) - =
8013 - A 260v00 . 1 z
Q2 I 1 X00L Wy >
! v-dom zoin I - _ I _ Y018 ~ 4010 ~
$£071 A0S/ 3n0L — - " ° " = - 1—\
0§19 2 =t N IS = oo = ¥
[
_Hvi_ \ 4 [ 2 >on\\, ¢/3vy
VAZI+ { 1 ! 'R ol Lo | S noi 8-1L0IND
i+ s ' o = ! 3001 737 8110
) 'S o5 ! 01y 1012
A0S/ 3n0L L 4 3 1°lg
2071 6210 o g 0|2 !
05/ 301 aecoin [ W 2
Sk + ] P o3 | A0S/4n01 1
I T _ ! ol o ! Sy - —
1 o1 | W
AGL STy | — o ) %00t "y B
! — \ zoLy
o _____ H
v ”+1—\ Y
A0S/ 4n01 £/9vy
3 V-10IND




buiguoaBuok g 9NIMYYQ

JOHLINOO H0S/00S-LH OHAVND 37111

0L :A3y| b 40 :133HS

¥V :3721S [€0/%0/€00Z :q3Lva

1S3 0JpEND 1U0IDAIT ANVINOD

QAO'G+

! N4 X!
ano's+ fﬂ/m AQG 4N0L ]
39-n1 ° o ) ] Mol 1€d |
19-n1 L ®
o-n1 = o0 0o 1 \W+ mo_é,onw_ V_EE AL deel [ 20
¥IM0d 5 ° o o AOL 8Ly
#13-9rr2on v |j I% 0zy ZHNZL
LVQ-9vvZIN - 7S%2 ¥ LX
JCAR-T227] —a 5S> - 61 deg | | €9
o _ &3’ = Ll | |
v N =
Pl zoovz] | il 7] m
A s K4 o
C o L ______ , = | u.“; l_ 4 Vi
VOBSHLI NN o " T
" I LNy l_ 00l 43
1 6Cy T
! sy I e s I8 u ROCINOL,
- S )
" o lo ! Jled= VTS 5 .. kllaslalalslzlz
| o2 2| I ALZIY CISEREN 2
_ IHE I - g
bl B Il I al M,,0lY ~
1 oIl wn|© 100 v_—)?mm S FREIERS
| © m | m o t 3 v=\<(ww 7 E F P P
| o|= =] o L N N\aN\aWa
~ 5 St O M, LY €
“ bl R B EITIACTY 14 J |[Blole
: TGy Z—Jar ol 1+ |o ) N
_ " _ °| L3 L3 1 L3 L3
A|(BBBEB|||] ¢ L a
— = (= = == +
| FFT : SIS|5 |8 |3 |o
| ~ S =S |
| ] | | o » V. > > I +
! 10z8 ! S S & ¢ |=F Gg
l e e e e e o ________ 3 [P = m
LOYGN LOYSN LOYGN LOYSN LO¥GN
c0 0 ¢0 4} 10
Ml 4 A\ A0L
7 ccy
A aAO'GH

30-N1
1a-n1
13-n1
aag-n1
1V1-9v$ZIN
1V0-9v¥TIN
H1D-9v¥ZIN
¥3m0d




PV 7 B S

3
N F[Jfr' R0 :(TELEFUNKEN) BOP

0 )

et [EL il

DS-80

HT-500 / HT-501

HEIE HO001-1
po A QUADRO
AL - 230V/50Hz
VRS REEEE
PHIRI CE
PRl 2 A B CE | 51 kR | 0%

01-0DS80-001  |PCB (%75 ) 94V0 158 X 128mm 1

01-0DS80-006 _ |PCB : FR4 120 X 42mm 7

01-0DS80-A02  |PCB : 94V0 208 x 85mm 1

02-00100-002 | f21 1/2W 5

02-00102-002 |2 100Q 1/2W 2

02-00102-004 | =100 1/4W 1

02-00102-008 | /f= 100 1/8W 2

02-00103-004 | [2 1K 1/4W 1

02-00103-008

OFE > 1K > 1/8W

02-00104-004

L= 10K 1/4W

02-00104-008

[f="10K 1/8W

02-00105-008

[1[="100K 1/8W

02-00123-004

[f="1.2K 1/4W

02-00153-004

[f="1.5K 1/4W

02-00154-008

[f="15K 1/8W

02-00204-004

[I[="20K 1/4W

02-00204-008

[1[="20K 1/8W

02-00222-002

(=220 1/2W

02-00223-008

[f=2.2K 1/8W

02-00224-004

[1[='22K 1/4W

02-00224-008

[1f='22K 1/8W

02-00244-004

[1[='24K 1/4W

o
NINININ ] - S
W[ N[ =S| || N| | o B wf vof <[ of © RN | O B LN =

02-00333-004

[1f='3.3K 1/4W

=N —
m_\_\_\_\_\N_\\]N_\_\m_\NNwMO_\o

24 02-00333-008 [1='3.3K 1/8W
25 02-00334-004 [1[='33K 1/4W
26 02-00470-004 [1[='4.7 1/4W
27 02-00470-020 [f=4.7 2W
28 02-00471-004 Of=47Q 1/4W
29 02-00472-008 =470 1/8W
2003/11/17 1 OF 4 A A0 5% 1 2003253




30 02-00473-008  [[Z4.7K 1/8W 2
31 02-00474-004 [0~ 47K /48RP I 7~ FE I STV B e [ 1
32 02-00474-008 U[247K 1/8VW)S-80 (TELEFUNKEN) BOP 2
33 02-00563-004 | 1/7'5.6K 1/4W 1
34 02-00681-004 [ [768 1/4W 2
35 02-00682-004 | /2680 1/4W 1
36 02-00683-004 | 126.8K 1/4W 3
37 02-00753-008 | = 7.5K 1/8W 2
38 02-00754-004  |L[= 75K 174W 2
39 04-00022-050  [-<VETET 0.22Q 5W (SQP) 2
40 07-10201-100 | /(1174102 100V 2
41 07-10401-100 | /(114104 100V 1
42 07-15401-100 | /11154 100V 1
43 07-47301-100 |11 4473 100V 1
44 07-82301-100 |1 1823 100V 1
45 08-00303-050  |Z 4 3P 50V 1
46 08-10203-050 |24 102 50V 3
47 08-10403-050 |2 % 104 50V 2
48 08-22003-050 | Z 1 22 50V 1
49 08-22103-050 | #5221 50V 2
50 08-27003-050 | Z 4 27 50V 2
51 08-33003-050 |2 % 33P 50V 2
52 08-33203-050 |2 % 332 50V 1
53 08-47103-050 |2 471 50V 13
54 08-47203-050  [Z:H 472 50V 1
55 09-10502-050 | i#1U/50V 5
56 09-10602-050 | ##10UF/50V 30
57 09-10702-016 | ##100U/16V 4
58 09-22502-050  [[1i#2.2U/50V 5
59 09-47602-050 | i#47U/50V 10
60 11-10802-025  |[H*E[1#21000U/25V 1
61 11-22702-025  |[HLFT##220U/25V 1
62 11-33802-050 |5/ F1#23300U/50V 2
63 11-33802-063  |[H/2L[17#3300U/63V 22@ 2
64 11-47702-016 |57 1##470U/16V 3
65 11-47702-025 |7 1##470U/25V 2
66 13-15301-063 | &'1153 63V 2
67 13-22401-063 [ & ]1224 63V 5
68 13-33401-063 [ £ ]334 63V 2
69 13-82201-063 [ £ ]1822 63V 2
70 15-00074-0TL _[IC TLO74 DIP 1
71 15-01875-0LM__|IC LM1875 5
72 15-04052-DIP __|[IC CD4052 DIP 4
73 15-07805-KIA __|IC KIA7805 1
74 15-07815-KIA _|IC KIA7815 1
75 15-07915-KIA  [IC KIA7915 1
76 15-62446-SMD  |IC M62446 SMD 1
77 15-78L05-0LM __[IC_ LM78L05 1
78 15-79L05-0LM__[IC_ LM79L05 1
79 15-89C51-0AT  |IC AT89C51 DIP 1
80 16-00940-2SA | = #1;2SA940 1
81 16-01943-2SA | = 772SA1943 1
82 16-02073-2SC | = #§;2SC2073 1
83 16-03200-2SC | = #§72SC3200 2
84 16-05200-2SC | = #§72SC5200 1
85 16-05401-02N [ = #472N5401 8
86 16-05551-02N | = #~72N5551 8
87 17-00024-005 |10~ #7724V 500mW 2
88 17-0006G-KBU __|#53# M1t KBU6G 1
89 17-04002-0IN [~ ###71N4002 7
90 17-04148-0IN |~ 7 1N4148 2
91 17-05401-0IN |~ #171N5401 4
92 18-01507-001 [y~ X UL/VDE 1
93 20-01504-002 LED ([ 1< R 2m50) 6
94 21-01504-001  [RCA}FH 6P [ 1727 2
2003/11/17 2 OF 4 A A0 #5£) 12003253




95 21-05201-001 10PJRI" 28 % > 2o h B gy 1
96 22-00002-254 %EBXH2P/;Z@WW7J T { 7 P e R 3
97 22-00003-254  [#%2.5/3P Qg0 (TEI FFUNKEN) BOP 2
98 22-00004-254  |$5%2.5/4P 1
99 22-00006-200  |#5% 2.0/6P 1
100 22-00008-254  |#57% 2.5/8P 2
101 22-00009-254 |+ 2.50/9P 2
102 22-0002V-396  |#7% VH2P/3.96mm 1
103 22-00040-DIP __ |[IC% : DIP40P (89C51) 1
104 22-0005V-396  |#7% VH5P/3.96mm 1
105 23-01503-004  [2PL #{VH3.96-2Y, UL1007 1
106 23-0DS80-004  |L41:2P 2.50mm UL1007 24#280mm 1
107 23-0DS80-005 | L41:3P 2.50mm UL2468 24#150mm 1
108 23-0DS80-006  [[1£1:8P 2.50mm UL2468 24#300mm 1
109 23-0DS80-007  [L1£1:9P 2.50mm UL2547 24#280mm 1
110 23-0DS80-009  [[1£1:4P 2.50mm UL2547 24#150mm 1
111 23-0DS80-010 |41 » XH5PX1 > UL1007 > 26#  600mm 1
112 23-0DS80-011  [L141 » PH6PX1 > UL1007 > 26# > 600mm 1
113 24-01503-001 % 12V 5A DPDT 1
114 24-01504-001 LB 9V 5A 4PAT 1
115 25-00005-001 =S T 5MM 12
116 25-00075-001 =5 T 7.5MM 33
117 25-00100-001 =5 T [OMM 22
118 25-00125-001 25 T 12.5MM 7
119 25-00150-001 25T 15MM 11
120 25-00175-001 25 17.5MM 4
121 27-01504-003 D€YY Zaz 0 E 25 =100mm 1
122 27-0DS80-001 |44 > 100mm > #26UL1007 » ¥ 3] 3
123 28-00012-002 | jL#<12MHz 1
124 29-DS80S-230 | By (ZF ) AC 230V/50Hz 1
125 30-08100-R04 |87 8Q 100WII* » fl ey’ » B &rfot g 2 4 12015 =37 1
126 31-0DS60-002 | 19EEs {&[?EL 1800mm = 28 #9257 4.2 0o 1
127 32-0DS80-002 [0yl H [14 0 7 " Jep iy, (10.16mm) 1
128 33-03150-001 (B[ 2= T3.15A 250V UL/VDE 1
129 34-00220-001 2y 22mm 90mm
130 35-01503-001 DS UL/VDE 1
131 36-01504-001 DR 5 (D5 1
132 40-01507-001  [## > 6*6*10mm 6
133 44-01503-001 B 1% 22 A UL/VDE 1
134 46-01547-001 | {3 FM.AM ~25-10.7MHz 1
135 49-00003-001  |TO-3P X4 22%28 mm 2
136 49-00220-001 0 TO- 320 15%20mm 5
137 55-01503-001 CYEzSH1 (UL/VDE) 1
138 56-01503-001 PRy 7
139 59-00220-001 TR TO-220 5
140 60-01504-002  [&¢if%15*10*20 1
141 60-0DS80-001  [#rf1# 100*265*40mm 1
142 61-04012-KOA  [[IZZ4*12, Py KA+ 000 6
143 61-H3515-BWA |17 > 3.5%15 » P » ot Ur 4
144 62-H3008-BOC  [(17 fBl="M3*8 (urifi » Bl] » Pk, = &%) 3
145 63-03010-BOB  [#'F M3*10 (Bl » #EI=E > =y%) 3
146 64-03008-BOM  [#*7 [B1="M3*8 (B > ## 1= ) 7
147 64-03010-BOM  [#*7 [B1="M3*10 (B[ > 15 ) 2
148 64-H3008-BOM  [[17 M3*8 (Bl > i) 10
149 65-03010-PWA [ A JEIE="M3*10 (RIS » BT, YgiPL, OfED 4
150 65-H3515-B0A |} BIE"M3.5*15 (CERIHE » -1, YD) 16
151 69-01504-001 [ 4 2
152 70-01504-001 T (50 ) 8
153 71-0DS80-002 | L4g,85%75mm » 2 [ Iif iy 1
154 75-01504-004  |EVA 80*20*5mm > 21137 1
155 75-0DS80-001  |EVA 181.5*10*2mm > &[> 177& 2
156 75-0DS80-002  |EVA 245.5*10*2mm > &7 & 2
157 75-0DS80-004  |EVA 85*10* lmm » &7 2
158 75-0DS80-005  |EVA 52*10*Imm » 21717 2
159+ 77-0DS80-A01 |k, 219% 14mm L] &1A |l a5 Awhaia 1
160+ 80-0DS80-005 1{#5181.5%265.5%2.0mm - ZZH[% ¢ L B F 1
2003/11/17 3 OF 4 ANE T A0 #=£J 1 2003253




161 80-0DS80-0S1 PI4ES,150%73. 2mm > A 122 H] 1
162 80-0DS80-S01  [PVCHS,72+24% Ml + 48z &S 3 B[ F 1
163+ 90-0DS80-B02 |7 #7 C#M*2 DSIROIFTIEL EFENIGEIRA0 BOIhm 1
164+ 96-TELEF-001 i QUADRO 1
165+ 97-0DS80-005 [ ¥ wipH ) 1
166+ 99-0DS80-005 |37 (H *1*d;) 445*%415%470mm 1
2003/11/17 4 OF 4 A T A0 =] 1 2003253




PEPII[] 7 RSt i LS
DS-80 (TELEFUNKEN) BOM

RIEAS

& EE

1
e
<

[]
4/
~o]
AN N
Vo

DS-80
HT-500/HT-501
HO001-1

QUADRO

230V/50Hz

GEESE

LHLE T CE
ety CFEAED

Hf) SLSETIE FEEES O &l uaidl

1 01-0DS80-001  [PCB (Zhty ) 94V0 158 X 128mm 1

2 02-00100-002 f=1 1/2W 5 |R104 R204 R304 R404 R504
3 02-00102-004 Of='100 1/4W 1 [R640

4 02-00104-004 U2 10K 1/4W 1 [R626

5 02-00104-008  [[J[="10K 1/8W 1 |R639

6 02-00103-004 1K 1/4W 1 [R601

7 02-00123-004 f=1.2K 1/4W 2 |R608-609

8 02-00153-004  [[J[E'1.5K 1/4W 2 |R611 R617

9 02-00204-004  |[J[Z'20K 1/4W 1 |R610

10 02-00204-008 C[iE'20K 1/8W 5 |R102 R202 R302 R402 R502
11 02-00222-002  [[I}£'220 1/2W 1 |R619

12 02-00224-008 D' 22K 1/8W 5 |R101 R201 R301 R401 R501
13 02-00244-004  [[1[='24K 1/4W 1 |R613

14 02-00334-004  [[T[='33K 1/4W 1 |R604

15 02-00333-004  |[J}£'3.3K 1/4W 2 |R606 R624

16 02-00103-008 O 1K 1/8W 1 [R603

17 02-00470-020  [[I['4.7 2W 1 |R623

18 02-00472-008  |[1}£'470 1/8W 5 |R103 R203 R303 R403 R503
19 02-00474-004  [[I[E'47K 1/4W 1 |R635

20 02-00754-004  [[If="75K 1/4W 2 |R612 R602

2003/11/15

1 OF 4

B4 T A0

=] 1 2003253



VAT 7 Bk Sl F S L )
DS-80 (TELEFUNKEN) BOM

21 02-00470-004 | [-4.7 174W 1 [R641
22 02-00563-004 | }-5.6K 17/4W 1 |R607
23 02-00681-004 | [“68 1/4W 2 |R614 R618
24 02-00682-004  [(1f='680 1/4W 1 |R605
25 02-00103-008  |Jf~ > 1K » 1/8W 1 |R615
26 02-00683-004  [If~'6.8K 1/4W 3 |R616 R625 R630
27 04-00022-050  [“<¥4fTfY 0.22Q 5W (SQP) 2 |R620-621
28 07-10201-100 [/ %102 100V 2 |C602 C609
29 07-10401-100 [/ %104 100V 1 [C613

30 07-47301-100 |10 %473 100V 1 [C612

31 08-22103-050 | Z* 221 50V 2 [C610-611

32 08-22003-050 |22 50V 1 [C605

33 08-27003-050 |27 50V 2 [C604 C608

34 08-33203-050 | Z*} 332 50V 1 [C614

35 08-00303-050  |Z* 3P 50V 1 [C606

36 08-47103-050 | 471 50V 1 [C603

37 08-47203-050 | 472 50V 1 [C601

38 09-10702-016  |[1##100U/16V 1 [C607

39 09-22502-050 | 11i#2.2U/50V 5 [C101 C201 C301 C401 C501
40 09-10502-050 | ##1U/50V 5 [C102 C202 C302 C402 C502
41 09-47602-050  [[1i#47U/50V 10 [C103-104 C203-204 C303-304 C.
42 11-33802-050  |[H/EF1##3300U/50V 2 |C803-804
43 11-33802-063 |57 17%3300U/63V 22@ 2 |C801-802
44 11-22702-025 [ 1E#220U725V 1 [C618
45 13-22401-063 | = 224 63V 5 |C105 C205 C305 C405 C505
46 16-00940-2SA |~ 171, 2SA940 1 |Q609
47 16-05401-02N |- 17 7,2N5401 2 |Q605 Q615
48 16-02073-2SC__ |- 21,25C2073 1 |Q608
49 16-03200-2SC__ |- 121;25C3200 2 |Q601-602

50 16-05551-02N |- [Z7,2N5551 8 |Q603-604 Q606-607 Q612 Q616-
51 17-04002-0IN |~ /%31y 1N4002 2 |D605 D604

52 17-04148-0IN |~ %4y 1N4148 2 |D601-602

53 17-05401-0IN |~ /%3y 1N5401 4 |D801-804

54 17-00024-005 | 12 71;24V 500mW 2 |ZD601-602

55 17-0006G-KBU _ |l 3fiuf7i1: KBU6G 1 [BD801

56 22-00002-254 | ¥7% XH2P/2.50mm 1 |CN802

57 22-0002V-396 _ |f7% VH2P/3.96mm 1 |CN805

58 22-0005V-396 |7+ VH5P/3.96mm 1 [CN801

59 22-00003-254  |#7% XH2.5/3P 1 |CN601

60 22-00008-254  |¥7% XH2.5/8P 1 |CN803

61 22-00009-254  |#57 XH2.50/9P 1 |CN804

62 25-00005-001  [5FE8 1 SMM 6 |IMP3,7,14,18,37,42

63 25-00075-001 =L 1 7.5MM 21 |IMP2,4,5,6,8,9,11,12,13,15,16,17,19,21,
64 25-00100-001  [%FZ8 : 10MM 10 [IMP1,25,26,32,39,43,46,47,51,53
65 25-00125-001  [%FZ8 1 12.5MM 3 |IMP 31,54,55

66 25-00150-001  [%FZ8 1 15MM 6 |IMP20,22,44,48,49,50

67 25-00175-001  [%Z5 1 17.5MM 3 [IMP29,41,52

SRy CpsD)

1 " 15-01875-0LM  |IC LM1875 5 [u101 U201 U301 U401 U501
2 16-01943-2SA [~ #%2SA1943 1 [Q611

3 16-05200-2SC | = ##72SC5200 1 [Q610

4 24-01503-001 [0 12V 5A DPDT 1 |RL802

5 24-01504-001 [/ 9V 5A 4P4T 1 |[RL801

6 49-00220-001 |04 :TO-220 15*20mm 5 [U101 U201 U301 U401 U501

7 49-00003-001  |[TO-3PZ. &/ 22%28 mm 2 |Q610-611

8 59-00220-001 | J[1fF:TO-220 5 [U101 U201 U301 U401 U501

9 60-0DS80-001  [#r413 100*265*40mm 1

10 62-H3008-BOC |17 fEI="M3*8 (‘U[fifi » B » > = &) 2 [pCB--L

11 64-03008-BOM  [#77 figl="M3*8 (B[] » HfI =) 7 |IC-Epdi 3 Sp-Hr g

12 64-03010-BOM  [F'7 fBI="M3*10 (B[ » S &) 2 [Q610 - Q611--f7Fi

13 69-01504-001 | % 4 2 |feits i

2003/11/15

2 OF 4

B4 T A0

=] 1 2003253




VAT 7 Bk Sl F S L )
DS-80 (TELEFUNKEN) BOM

O S CGEPURD

HF PRl O E D&l it
1 01-0DS80-A02 |PCB : 94V0 208 x 85mm 1
2 02-00105-008 |/~ 100K 1/8W 12 [R101-112
3 02-00471-004  |CI[='47Q 1/4W 1 [R129
4 02-00102-002  [(If'100Q 1/2W 2 |R201-202
5 02-00104-008  [Cf2' 10K 1/8W 2 |R125: 126
6 02-00123-004 [ 1.2K 1/4W 1 |R203
7 02-00223-008  [['2.2K 1/8W 1 [R127
8 02-00224-008  [[1[2'22K 1/8W 2 [R117 - 118
9 02-00473-008  [If=4.7K 1/8W 2 |R113 114
10 02-00224-004  [[[2'22K 1/4W 2 |[R115-116
11 02-00333-008  [(I[='3.3K 1/8W 1 [R204
12 02-00474-008  [[1[Z'47K 1/8W 2 [R119-120
13 02-00154-008  [[1[=15K 1/8W 2 |[R123,124
14 02-00753-008  [[I[Z'7.5K 1/8W 2 |[R121-122
15 07-15401-100  [(11154 100V 1 [C142
16 07-82301-100  [(111823 100V 1 [C141
17 08-10203-050 |7+ 102 50V 3 [C113 114 143
18 08-10403-050 |2+ 104 50V 1 [C153
19 08-47103-050 |2+ 471 50V 12 [C101-112
20 09-10702-016  [[17#100UF/16V 1 [C152
21 09-10602-050  [1##10UF/50V 29 |C115-140 C144-145 C154
22 11-10802-025  [[H78F1#1000U/25V 1 [C201
23 11-47702-016 |78 1i#470U/16V 3 [C202 C204 C206
24 11-47702-025 [ 1i#470U/25V 2 [C203 C205
25 13-15301-063 | &£%51153 63V 2 [C148-149
26 13-33401-063 | £'1334 63V 2 [C146-147
27 13-82201-063 | £'1822 63V 2 [C150-151
28 15-07805-KIA  |IC KIA7805 1 [U201
29 15-07815-KIA  |IC KIA7815 1 [U203
30 15-78L05-0LM  [IC LM78L05 1 [U205
31 15-07915-KIA  |IC KIA7915 1 [u202
32 15-79L05-0LM  [IC LM79L05 1 U204
33 15-04052-DIP  |[IC CD4052 DIP 4 [U101-104
34 15-00074-0TL  |IC TLO74 DIP 1 [u105
35 16-05401-02N | = 2 1,2N5401 1 [Q201
36 17-04002-0IN [~ &7 1N4002 5 [D201-205
37 22-00002-254  |#5% XH2P/2.50mm 2 |[CN201-202
38 22-00003-254 |54 2.5/3P 1 [CN203
39 22-00008-254  |§572.5/8P 1 [CN301
40 22-00009-254  [#5%2.50/9P 1 [CN106
41 22-00004-254  [§572.5/4P 1 [CN104
42 22-00006-200  [#5"% 2.0/6P 1 [CN103
43 25-00005-001  [ZFZ5 1 SMM 6 [IMP24,12,7,42,31,R128
44 25-00075-001  [%Fz5 1 7.5MM 12 [JIMP9,17,16,20,21,22,25,27,29,30,34
45 25-00100-001  [%FzS5 1 10MM 12 |JMP1,2,3,4,11,14,18,23,28,35,36,39,
46 25-00125-001  [%Fz5 1 12.5MM 4 [IMP 8,26,40,43
47 25-00150-001  [%Fz5 @ I5SMM 5 [IMP5,6,10,19,38
48 25-00175-001  [5FZ5 T 17.5MM 1 [IMP 13
49 60-01504-002  |#7 {138 15*10*20 1 [0201
50 62-H3008-BOC |07 fEI="M3*8( Vi1, B0, D =, = Fi¥=") 1 |U201#73RH
51 27-0DS80-001 |14 » 100mm > #26UL1007 » JY=] 3 |JA1-A2 > B1-B2 > C1-C2
O Y CRAED)
1 15-62446-SMD  |IC M62446 SMD 1 [u106
2 21-01504-001  |RCA¥F46P 1~ z7 2 [CN101 - 102
3 21-05201-001  |10Ppp 28& > 2o ™ Bl g 1 [CN302
Ay
HF EeETI2 AT E) O E it el
1 01-0DS80-006 [PCB : FR4 120 X 42mm' 1
2 02-00102-008  [(1[='100 1/8W 2 |[R20- 29
3 02-00104-008 [/~ 10K 1/8W 17 |R2-5 - R14-17 - R21-28,R1

2003/11/15 3 OF 4 A A0 5% 1 2003253



H[W 7 4\ o

WL

DS-80 (TELEFUNKEN) BOM

4 02-00103-008  |I[~ 1K 1/8W 8 |R6-13
5 08-10403-050 | Z:.5 104 50V 1 |C6
6 08-33003-050 |4 33P 50V 2 |C23
7 09-10702-016 || #+100UF/16V 2 |C5.C4
8 09-10602-050 | ##10UF/50V 1 |C1
9 15-89C51-0AT |IC AT89C51 DIP 1 |U1
10 22-00040-DIP _ |IC% : DIP40P (89C51) K
11 28-00012-002 |, F=12MHz 1 [X1
12 16-05401-02N |~ 1%3,2N5401 5 |Q1-5
13 20-01504-002 |LED ([ I<PR{AZZ7A) 6 |LED3-8
14 23-0DS80-010 |41 » XH5PX1 » UL1007 > 26# > 600mm 1 |cN1
15 23-0DS80-011 | 1#f » PH6PX1 > UL1007 > 26# > 600mm 1 [cN2
16 40-01507-001 |3 > 6*6*10mm 6 |SI-6
17 36-01504-001 H}i’}%’ﬂﬁi (5T 1 [RMI
18 32-0DS80-002 [ iy H T[40 ™3 Frip i, (10.16mm) 1 |DIPI
00
ana Prk[ZES DA ETE &l hdid
1 18-01507-001 | 7E> X UL/VDE 1 [Fi5
2 23-0DS80-004 | #4:2P 2.50mm UL1007 24#280mm 1
3 23-0DS80-005 | #4:3P 2.50mm UL2468 24#150mm 1
4 23-0DS80-006 | #4:8P 2.50mm UL2468 24#300mm 1
5 23-0DS80-007 | #4:9P 2.50mm UL2547 24#280mm 1
6 23-0DS80-009 | #4:4P 2.50mm UL2547 24#150mm 1_|CN104
7 23-01503-004 __|2PL 1#VH3.96-2Y, UL1007 1 g
8 27-01504-003 | =177 zoizf b . 25 =100mm 1 A7 PR b e 2. W] 1PC
9 29-DS80S-230 B (7 15,) AC 230V/50Hz 1
10 30-08100-R04 8" 8Q T00WII™ » [l i » B i 2% 4, 1208, 052 | 1
11 31-0DS60-002 | 75iZ5 ~[rEL=1800mm — £.25 P55 a2 k- 1
12 33-03150-001 | [W[&22 T3.15A 250V ULVDE 1
13 34-00220-001 |0 Dé it 22mm 90mm| &
14 35-01503-001 _|%%+ UL/VDE 1
15 44-01503-001 | [p/% =% UL/VDE 1 [Fi5
16 46-01547-001 1%, 2, FM,AM ~Z5-10.7MHz [ e
17 55-01503-001 | CIVEiS4 (UL/VDE) 1 |3
13 56-01503-001 _ |'d >3~ 7
19 63-03010-BOB__ [}~ /7 M3*10 (BL > #fia > = 12)) 8 |RCARi% *4PCS > [ £ 25 & *2PC
20 64-H3008-BOM__ |1/ M3*8 (BLl > [l ) 10_|7{F5-—-HrIF 8 10PCS >
21 65-H3515-B0A |4 fil="M3.5%15 (= > T g 16 | FFy--A A 10,[5P" -4 #1*6
22 61-04012-KOA  |BEIZZ4% 12,7 Fi ) KA+ 1,00 6 |op %6
23 65-03010-PWA | fEIE="M3*M0 (RS » o, YEIP L, D) 4 |- *4PCS,
24 61-H3515-BWA [{BIZZ > 3.5%15 » 5 » A:75  Iiif 4 |Eb—+
25 70-01504-001 [y Tk (') - ' 8 [wztm
26 71-0DS80-002 |1 158,85%75mm > 1 [ 17 iy~ ES T
27 75-0DS80-001 __|EVA 181.5*10*2mm » S 17 ]& 2 |31,
28 75-0DS80-002__|EVA 245.5*10*2mm > &1 & 2 |35 -+
29 75-01504-004 _ |EVA 80*20%5mm > &I 11 {1 1_|IDC 26PL — £ 71
30 75-0DS80-004 _|EVA 85*10* Imm > &/ 11 & TS
31 75-0DS80-005__ |EVA 52*10* Imm - _énﬁ-fmﬂ:: TS
32+ 77-0DS80-A01 DM 219* 14mm, EE 134 [| Ma i f g - IEET
33+ 80-0DS80-005 [T 181.5%265.5%2.0mm » =[] il =~ B F) |75/
34 80-0DS80-0S1 W% F5,150%73 2mm A1 22 [] RS
35 80-0DS80-S01 _ |[PVCHY,72%26%F Imm » A 1B & 1 [T
36+ 90-0DS80-B02__ |+ (M2 ) Fir ik, | * 1 *f1:360*340*390mm | 1
37+ 96-TELEF-001 |4 * QUADRO T
38+ 97-0DS80-005 | # ¥ -7} =TT
39+ 99-0DS80-005  |5/78 (- * %)) 445%*415*470mm =TS
2003/11/15 4 OF 4 A A0 #5£) 1 2003253



